

News Release

January 10, 2025 Release Number: 4702

MEDIA CONTACT Chloe Field, Public Information Officer Mobile: (843) 991-1391 Email: <u>cfield@charlestoncounty.org</u>

Charleston County Council announces vacancies on boards and commissions

Applications for the following boards and commissions are now open and will be accepted through **Monday, March 10, 2025.** Those interested in volunteering to serve on one of these important bodies can <u>apply online here</u>.

Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee

- One vacancy for a representative of the lodging industry whose business is located in Charleston County
- One vacancy for a representative who resides in unincorporated Charleston County West of the Ashley (to include unincorporated areas of West Ashley, James Island, Johns Island, Wadmalaw Island, Hollywood, Ravenel, St. Paul's areas, Edisto Island)
- One vacancy for a representative of cultural organizations located in Charleston County
- **Board of Assessment Appeals**
- Two vacancies

.

- Firemen's Insurance and Inspection Fund (1% Commission)
 - o Three vacancies for residents of the St. Andrews Public Service District
 - One vacancy for residents of the Saint Johns Fire District
 - Four vacancies for residents of the Saint Paul's Fire District
 - Two vacancies for residents of the Awendaw-McClellanville Fire District
 - o Three vacancies for residents of the James Island PSD
- Community Development Advisory Board
 - One vacancy representing the Construction Sector
 - One vacancy representing the Community Development Sector

Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals

- One vacancy for a Mechanical Engineer
- One vacancy for a Plumbing Contractor
- One vacancy for Electrical Contractor
- One vacancy for an Architect
- Weed & Trash Abatement Hearing Board
 - o One vacancy

Applications will be considered by Charleston County Council's Finance Committee on March 20, 2025, at 5 p.m. County Council will vote on the Finance Committee's recommendations on March 25, 2025, at 6:30 p.m.

For questions or more specific details regarding each board, please contact Deputy Clerk of Council Kristen Wurster at (843) 958-4034 or <u>kwurster@charlestoncounty.org</u>, or visit <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, please visit <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>.

